GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 524
ANSWERED ON 28 NOVEMBER, 2024
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN ODISHA

524. SHRI PRADEEP PUROHIT:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

TS URag 3R ISHRT Hft
be pleased to state:
(a) the details of newly sanctioned National Highways (NH) in Odisha, district-wise;
(b) the total budget allocated for these new National Highways, along with a district-wise budget distribution;
(c) whether there is a timeline set for the commencement and completion of these highway projects; and
(d) if so, the expected dates for the start and completion of each project?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (d) The details of the National Highway (NH) projects sanctioned during the financial year 2023-24 in Odisha indicating the project-wise sanctioned cost, date of commencement (Appointed Date) and scheduled date of completion and district covered is annexed. Appointed Date of the approved NH projects are decided after availability of site in 90% and 80% of the project length for projects executed in Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) and Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode respectively. Funds are allocated State-wise and year-wise for all NH projects and not district-wise.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 524 FOR 28-11-2024 ASKED BY SHRI

PRADEEP PUROHIT REGARDING NATIONAL HIGHWAYS IN ODISHA

—_ Date of| Sanctio-ned . Scheduled date of
l\?cl). Name of Project l’\\llcl)_l c[()yif;::;jt L(ekrl%th sanctio| cost (Rs. in Apg(:tr;ted comple-tion
' ' n Cr) / project duration
Construction of
New 6-lane Flyover Sambal 12.03.
1 at Ainthapali 53 3.00 174.00 18.06.2024 17.06.2026
i pur 2024
Junction on NH-06
in Sambalpur
8 nos of EUP,1
VUP, PUP, LVUP, 1
. Mayur-
FOB in Baharagora . | 14.79 | 26.09.
5 lsingara section NH | 49 | Phan 310.00 [01.11.2024|  30.05.2026
19 2023
Rehabilitation and Upgradation from
4 t08 lanni Jajpur, 22.05.
g [ e 53 | 22PY" | 18 00 857.99 [15.12.2023| 14.12.2025
of Chandikhole- Cuttack 2024
Paradeep of
53 Pkgl
Rehabilitation and Upgradation from Kendra- 20.09
4 to8 lanni b
4 oc annine 53 | Para, 121.00 905.95 [15.12.2023| 14.12.2025
Of Chandlkh0|e- 2024
Paradeep of Jajpur
53 Pkg2
Rehabilitation and Upgradation from
4 t08 lanni Kendra- 20.05.
g [ ne 53 (""" 21,00 934.45 [15.12.2023|  14.12.2025
of Chandikhole- pada 2024
Paradeep of
53 Pkg3
Rehabilitation and
; Jagatsin- 30.08.
6 Upgradation from | 53 16.65 1006.18 |01.11.2024 30.10.2026
4 to8 lanning ghpur 2023
of Chandikhole-


Paradeep of
53 Pkg4

Strengthening of the
stretch from km
35.840to 71.120
(Rairangpur -
Jashipur section)
except km 59.594 to
60.042 & 60.292 to
63.400 of NH-220 in
the State of Odisha
on EPC mode under
Annual Plan 2023-
24,

220

Mayur-
bhanj

31.73

09.11.
2023

55.68

04.03.2024

03.03.2025

Construction of 3L
Stand-along Bridge
at IB river at
Kanatora -
Jharsuguda Section
of NH-49 on EPC
mode under NH(O)

06

Sambal-
pur

1.00

21.10.

2024

33.60

24 Months

Construction of
bypass road to
Rayagada town and
J. K. Pur town on
NH-326 in the state
of Odisha on EPC
mode under Annual
Plan 2023-24.

326

Rayagad
a

12.72

17.10.
2023

323.76

24 months

10

Reconstruction of
culverts at km
388/495, km
396/407, km 409/710
& km 415/061 of
NH-26 in the State of
Odisha for the year
2023-24

26

Koraput

0.02

14.01.
2024

1.40

12 months

11

Reconstruction of 3
nos of damaged
bridges of NH-326 at
Toyaput Nallah at km
261/060, Khudipadar
Nallah at km 268/780
and Debagarh river at
km 270/260 on NH-
326 for the year
2023-24 in the State
of Odisha.

326

Koraput

2.34

14.03.
2024

63.50

18 months

12

\Widening and
strengthening of
Daringbadi ghat
portion from km
231.000 to 256.000
(Design chainage
from km 229.500 to

256.468) of NH-59

59

Kandh-
amal &
Ganjam

26.97

04.03.
2024

718.26

36 months


on HAM in Annual
Plan 2023-24 for the
State of Odisha

13

\Widening and
strengthening of
existing 2L+PS to
4L+PS from km
67.400 to km 70.400
(Khariar Road
section) of NH-353
under Annual Plan
2023-24 in the State
of Odisha

353

Nuapada

3.00

14.03.
2024

47.15

18 months

14

\Widening and
strengthening of
existing 2L+PS to
4L+PS from km
80/330 (Nuapada) to
km 88/497
(Ghatipada) of NH-353 in the State of
Odisha on EPC mode
under Annual Plan
2024-25.

353

Nuapada

8.17

04.10.
2024

100.45

24 months
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